GULFSTREAM PARK - December 18, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming
Price $17,500. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and

Seventy Yards) (Rail at 59 feet). Claiming Price: $17,500
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Mr. Light (ARG) - 1:31.41 - January 3, 2005)

Purse: $29,000
Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $29,000

Value of Race: $24,180 1st $14,400, 2nd $5,040, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,380, 5th $240, 6th $240, 7th $240

Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Firm

Off at: 12:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

28Nov25 'GP? 6
28Nov25 'GP®
27Nov25 “GP*
23May25 °GP°®
28Nov25 ‘GP®
23Nov25 'GP’
30May25 2GP®

Amelia (Egan, David)
Souffle On Fire (Zayas, Edgard)

Pass Failed (Vasquez, Miguel)

A NOTWON

llithyia (Torres, Yolber)

Fractional Times: 23.97 47.96 1:11.59 1:23.77
(12:29)

Split Times: (23:99) (23:63) (12:18)
Run-Up: 22 feet Temporary Rail: 59 feet
Winner:
Breeder: Arindel
Owner: Arindel
Trainer: Delgado, Jorge

Claiming Prices:

Scratched Horse(s): D'argento Bolt (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $117,301

Lilys Back (Karamanos, Horacio)

Starship Aspen (Castellano, Javier)

In Fact Sheza Zask (Gonzalez, Edwin)

Wgt MIE PP

121 L
124 Lb
121 Lb
121 Lb
121 L
124 L
116 L

Final Time: 1:36.06

5
1
7
2
4
6
3

Start

P Wo NN A

1/4
ql12

7
5Head
41/2
61

21 1/2
11/2

1/2

41 1/2
6Head
5Head
3Head

7
21 1/2
11l2

3/4

41 1/2
51/2
3Head

TR
Video Race Replay

Fin Odds Comments

18 0.90* track2w,bid3w,drw away
2l va 7.90 ins,3w uppr,split 1/16
31/2 7.30 3p,bid4w,flattened out
41 4.40 ins-2p,no kick inside

5t 4.10 btwn,2-3p,stdy1/8-1/16
621 Y4 1950 presed,bid2w,wknd 1/8
7 52.40 inside, gave way 5/16

Amelia, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Midshipman out of Always Watching, by Into Mischief. Foaled Apr 21, 2022 in New York.

6 - Amelia: $17,500; 2 - Lilys Back: $17,500; 8 - Souffle On Fire: $17,500; 3 - Starship Aspen: $17,500; 5 - Pass Failed:
$17,500; 7 - In Fact Sheza Zask: $17,500; 4 - llithyia: $17,500;

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
6  Amelia 3.80 2.60 2.20  $1.00 Exacta 6-2 10.50 96,446
2 Lilys Back 6.00 3.40  $0.50 Trifecta 6-2-8 28.20 55,819
8  Souffle On Fire 3.40  $1.00 Daily Double 3-6 15.50 44,518
$0.10 Superfecta 6-2-8-3 20.24 44,027
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
6 Amelia 4 32 4? 2 112 18
2 Lilys Back 7 74 g% g° 43 23
8  Souffle On Fire 5 5 5312 43 32 gt L
3 Starship Aspen 2 4212 3? 54172 63 14 4434
5 Pass Failed 6 6° 7334 g3 5 55 3/4
7  InFact Sheza Zask 3 2172 21?2 1t 212 g8 34
4 lithyia 1 142 1112 77 71614 428
Trainers: 6 - Delgado, Jorge; 2 - Spatz, Ronald; 8 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 3 - Smullen, Heather; 5 - McGaughey llI, Claude; 7 - Grossman, Bruce; 4 -
Gonzalez, Javier
Owners: 6 - Arindel; 2 - Spatz, Ronald B., Dole, Kevin, Sharkey, Kimberly and Cannell, Tom; 8 - Lawson Racing Stables; 3 - Starship Stables; 5 -Stuart S.

Janney llIl; 7 - Four Tags Stable; 4 -Abdul Kader Okab;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

AMELIA tracked the leaders two wide and made a three wide bid nearing the quarter pole, hit the front nearing the furlong marker and drew away to prove
best under a drive. LILYS BACK was allowed to settle early on the inside, moved out by the three eighths marker and came three wide into the lane, ran on
in the lane splitting rivals by the sixteenth marker gaining the place but had to settle for being second best. SOUFFLE ON FIRE was rated along on the
outside and in the three path, made a four wide run by the quarter pole and into the lane but flattened out while staying on for the show award. STARSHIP
ASPEN was rated along the inside and then continued on the inside entering the far turn, moved out to the two path to go by the tiring early pace setter and
then moved back to the inside in the lane but had no kick. PASS FAILED steadied briefly shortly after the break, then was hard held in between rivals on the
first turn, continued on two to three wide on the far turn and made a run nearing the quarter pole under coaxing, then was in tight nearing the furlong marker
and steadied nearing the sixteenth marker and then angled out late, weakened. IN FACT SHEZA ZASK pressed the pace and made a two wide bid to shake
clear by the quarter pole but was headed nearing the furlong marker and weakened. ILITHYIA set a pressured pace on the inside and gave way leaving the

five sixteenths.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=12/18/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=12/18/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

