GULFSTREAM PARK - December 18, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$17,500. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and

Seventy Yards) (Rail at 59 feet). Claiming Price: \$17,500

Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Mr. Light (ARG) - 1:31.41 - January 3, 2005)

Purse: \$29,000

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$29,000

Value of Race: \$24,180 1st \$14,400, 2nd \$5,040, 3rd \$2,640, 4th \$1,380, 5th \$240, 6th \$240, 7th \$240

Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Firm

Off at: 12:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Nov25 ¹ GP ²	6	Amelia (Egan, David)	121	L	5	4	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²	1 ^{1/2}	1 ³	0.90*	track2w,bid3w,drw away
28Nov25 ¹ GP ⁵	2	Lilys Back (Karamanos, Horacio)	124	Lb	1	7	7	6 ^{Head}	6 ²	4 ^{Head}	21 1/4	7.90	ins,3w uppr,split 1/16
27Nov25 4GP4	8	Souffle On Fire (Zayas, Edgard)	121	Lb	7	5	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	7.30	3p,bid4w,flattened out
23May25 ⁹ GP ⁶	3	Starship Aspen (Castellano, Javier)	121	Lb	2	2	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	5.1/2	6 ¹³	4 ¹	4.40	ins-2p,no kick inside
28Nov25 ¹ GP ³	5	Pass Failed (Vasquez, Miguel)	121	L	4	6	6 ¹	7	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	4.10	btwn,2-3p,stdy1/8-1/16
23Nov25 ¹ GP ⁷	7	In Fact Sheza Zask (Gonzalez, Edwin)	124	L	6	3	21 1/2	21 1/2	1 ¹	2 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{21 1/4}	19.50	presed,bid2w,wknd 1/8
30May25 ² GP ⁸	4	Ilithyia (Torres, Yolber)	116	L	3	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	7	7	7	52.40	inside, gave way 5/16

Fractional Times: 23.97 47.96 1:11.59 1:23.77 Final Time: 1:36.06

Split Times: (23:99) (23:63) (12:18) (12:29)

Run-Up: 22 feet Temporary Rail: 59 feet

Winner: Amelia, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Midshipman out of Always Watching, by Into Mischief. Foaled Apr 21, 2022 in New York.

Breeder: Arindel Owner: Arindel Trainer: Delgado, Jorge

Claiming Prices: 6 - Amelia: \$17,500; 2 - Lilys Back: \$17,500; 8 - Souffle On Fire: \$17,500; 3 - Starship Aspen: \$17,500; 5 - Pass Failed:

\$17,500; 7 - In Fact Sheza Zask: \$17,500; 4 - Ilithyia: \$17,500;

Scratched Horse(s): D'argento Bolt (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$117,301

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Amelia	3.80	2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-2	10.50	96,446
2	Lilys Back		6.00	3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-2-8	28.20	55,819
8	Souffle On Fire			3.40	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-6	15.50	44,518
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-2-8-3	20.24	44,027

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Amelia	4	3 ²	4 ²	2 ¹	11/2	1 ³
2	Lilys Back	7	7^{4}	6 ^{3 3/4}	6 ⁵	4 ³	2^{3}
8	Souffle On Fire	5	5 ³	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ³	3 ²	3 ^{4 1/4}
3	Starship Aspen	2	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ²	5 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{3 1/4}	4 ^{4 3/4}
5	Pass Failed	6	6 ³	7 ^{3 3/4}	3^3	5 ³	5 ^{5 3/4}
7	In Fact Sheza Zask	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	6 ^{6 3/4}
4	Ilithyia	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	7 ⁷	7 ^{16 1/4}	7 ²⁸

Trainers: 6 - Delgado, Jorge; 2 - Spatz, Ronald; 8 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 3 - Smullen, Heather; 5 - McGaughey III, Claude; 7 - Grossman, Bruce; 4 -

Gonzalez, Javier

Owners: 6 - Arindel; 2 - Spatz, Ronald B., Dole, Kevin, Sharkey, Kimberly and Cannell, Tom; 8 - Lawson Racing Stables; 3 - Starship Stables; 5 - Stuart S.

Janney III; 7 - Four Tags Stable; 4 -Abdul Kader Okab;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

AMELIA tracked the leaders two wide and made a three wide bid nearing the quarter pole, hit the front nearing the furlong marker and drew away to prove best under a drive. LILYS BACK was allowed to settle early on the inside, moved out by the three eighths marker and came three wide into the lane, ran on in the lane splitting rivals by the sixteenth marker gaining the place but had to settle for being second best. SOUFFLE ON FIRE was rated along on the outside and in the three path, made a four wide run by the quarter pole and into the lane but flattened out while staying on for the show award. STARSHIP ASPEN was rated along the inside and then continued on the inside entering the far turn, moved out to the two path to go by the tiring early pace setter and then moved back to the inside in the lane but had no kick. PASS FAILED steadied briefly shortly after the break, then was hard held in between rivals on the first turn, continued on two to three wide on the far turn and made a run nearing the quarter pole under coaxing, then was in tight nearing the furlong marker and steadied nearing the sixteenth marker and then angled out late, weakened. IN FACT SHEZA ZASK pressed the pace and made a two wide bid to shake clear by the quarter pole but was headed nearing the furlong marker and weakened. ILITHYIA set a pressured pace on the inside and gave way leaving the five sixteenths.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

Video Race Replay